significantly from what is anticipated by our projections. The most important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated by our projections include, but are not limited to: increases in operating costs, including costs related to real estate
taxes, construction materials, labor and insurance; our inability to realize the anticipated synergy benefits from the CalAtlantic transaction; a downturn in the market for residential real estate; changes in general economic and financial conditions that reduce demand for our
products and services; negative effects of increasing mortgage interest rates; natural disasters and other unforeseen events for which our insurance does not provide adequate coverage; and new laws or regulatory changes that adversely affect the profitability of our businesses.
Please see our Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended November 30, 2017 and other filings with the SEC for a further discussion of these and other risks and uncertainties which could affect our future results. We undertake no obligation, other than those imposed by securities
laws, to publicly revise any projections to reflect events or circumstances after the date of those statements or to reflect the occurrence of anticipated or unanticipated events.

Var % Var % Var % Var % Var %

LENNAR CORPORATION

Schedule 4 Pro forma Homebuilding Statistics Exhibit 99.2

Q1-18 Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY17

New Orders(1) 10,910 9,952 13,386 11,128 10,828 45,294
East 5,066 4,280 6,010 5,238 5,121 20,649
Central 2,622 2,511 3,251 2,494 2,656 10,912
West 2,266 2,244 2,944 2,476 2,186 9,850
Other 956 917 1,181 920 865 3,883

Deliveries 9,994 9,102 11,337 11,327 12,062 43,828
East 4,470 3,944 4,983 5,304 5,577 19,808
Central 2,437 2,461 3,092 2,758 2,982 11,293
West 2,212 1,863 2,240 2,256 2,525 8,884
Other 875 834 1,022 1,009 978 3,843

Delivery ASP (000's) $421 $397 $398 $397 $405 $399
East $354 $340 $351 $352 $348 $348
Central $382 $379 $370 $378 $365 $373
West $612 $554 $547 $532 $574 $552
Other $391 $375 $386 $384 $414 $390

Ending Backlog(2) 17,566 15,828 17,873 17,673 16,438
East 7,925 6,830 7,853 7,786 7,329
Central 4,431 4,675 4,834 4,570 4,244
West 3,536 2,897 3,601 3,821 3,482
Other 1,674 1,426 1,585 1,496 1,383

Notes:
Information includes CAA for all periods, adjusted to conform to LEN reporting periods
(1) CAA's Q1-18 new orders impacted by a reduction of 262 due to net accounting reclassifications of backlog acquisitions and contingent sales; excl. adjustments, orders would be +9% YoY